
 

 
 

ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT (2) REINSTATING CALIFORNIA 
FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

al
if

o
rn

ia
 -

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 

o
f 

B
u

si
n
es

s 
O

v
er

si
g

h
t 

MARY ANN SMITH 

Deputy Commissioner 

SEAN ROONEY 

Assistant Chief Counsel 

VANESSA T. LU (State Bar No. 295217) 

Counsel 

Department of Business Oversight 

320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 

Los Angeles, California 90013 

Telephone: (213) 576-7632 

Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

 

 
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

In the Matter of:  

 

 

BRIDGEFUND CAPITAL CORPORATION

 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CFL LICENSE NO.: 603E580 
 
ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR 
REINSTATEMENT AND (2) REINSTATING 
CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TO: Parag Suresh Mehta, Chief Executive Officer 

Bridgefund Capital Corporation 

9744 Central Ave. 

Montclair, CA 91763 

 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 

ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Department of Justice 

P.O. Box 944255 

Sacramento, California 94244-2550 

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) has found that 

Petitioner, Bridgefund Capital Corporation has timely complied with all the conditions set forth in the 

Order Conditionally Granting Petition for Reinstatement issued by the Commissioner on September 

13, 2016. 

 



 

 
 

ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT (2) REINSTATING CALIFORNIA 
FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE 

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

al
if

o
rn

ia
 -

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 

o
f 

B
u

si
n
es

s 
O

v
er

si
g

h
t 

WHEREAS, the Commissioner is not aware of any information that would otherwise 

disqualify Bridgefund Capital Corporation from reinstatement of its California Finance Lenders 

License pursuant to Government Code Section 11522, 

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the California Finance Lenders license of 

Bridgefund Capital Corporation, license number 603-E580, is hereby reinstated effective this date. 

 

Dated: November 10, 2016    

Los Angeles, California  

 

         JAN LYNN OWEN 

    Commissioner of Business Oversight 

          

         By_____________________________ 

             MARY ANN SMITH 

                                                        Deputy Commissioner 

            Enforcement Division 

 


