1	MARY ANN SMITH		
2	Deputy Commissioner		
3	SEAN ROONEY Assistant Chief Counsel		
4	VANESSA T. LU (State Bar No. 295217) Counsel		
5	Department of Business Oversight		
_	320 West 4th Street, Suite 750		
6	Telephone: (213) 576-7632		
7	Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 Attorneys for Complainant		
8			
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT		
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
11			
12	In the Matter of:) CFL LICENSE NO.: 603E580	
13) ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT AND (2) REINSTATING	
14	BRIDGEFUND CAPITAL CORPORATION) REINSTATEMENT AND (2) REINSTATING) CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE	
15			
16)	
17) _)	
18	TO: Parag Suresh Mehta, Chief Executive Officer		
19	Bridgefund Capital Corporation		
20	9744 Central Ave. Montclair, CA 91763		
21	KAMALA D. HARRIS		
22	ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
23	Department of Justice P.O. Box 944255		
24	Sacramento, California 94244-25:	50	
25	WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Business Oversight ("Commissioner") has found that		
26	Petitioner, Bridgefund Capital Corporation has ti	mely complied with all the conditions set forth in the	
27	Order Conditionally Granting Petition for Reinsta	atement issued by the Commissioner on September	
28	13, 2016.		

ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT (2) REINSTATING CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDERS LICENSE

1	WHEREAS, the Commissioner is not aware of any information that would otherwise	
2	disqualify Bridgefund Capital Corporation from reinstatement of its California Finance Lenders	
3	License pursuant to Government Code Section 11522,	
4	THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the California Finance Lenders license of	
5	Bridgefund Capital Corporation, license number 603-E580, is hereby reinstated effective this date.	
6		
7	Dated: November 10, 2016 J	AN LYNN OWEN
8	Los Angeles, California	Commissioner of Business Oversight
9		
0		3y MARY ANN SMITH
1		Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
0		
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
	ORDER (1) GRANTING PETITION FO	OR REINSTATEMENT (2) REINSTATING CALIFORNI. NCE LENDERS LICENSE